

QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Office of the Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU, QESCO H/Q Zarghoon Road Quetta Phone # 081-9201750 Fax # 081-9201628

email: gescocedev@gmail.com

NO. PMU/QESCO/CE(Dev)/M(P)/ 2256-58

Dated: 06/12/2024

Dy, Manager PRO, QESCO Quetta

Sub:- Corrigendum

With reference to the advertisement vide PID (Q) 211/24 published on 19-11-2024, the following amendments have been made to the tender details. Please note the revised dates as per the table below:-

Tender No.	Previous Bid Submission and Opening Date & Time	New Bid Submission and Opening Date & Time
	11-12-2024	23-12-2024
STG-897	at	At
	11:00 AM to 11:30 AM	11:00 AM to 11:30 AM

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Manager (Procurement)
PMU QESCO Quetta

Copy to:

1. Manager (Project Finance) PMU QESCO Cruetta.

 Manager (MIS) QESCO Quetta with request to upload on QESCO and PPRA Websites. www.ppra.org.pk



QUETTA ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY

Office of the Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU, QESCO H/Q Zarghoon Road Quetta Phone # 081-9201750 Fax # 081-9201628 email: <u>gescocedev@gmail.com</u>

NO. PMU/QESCO/CE(Dev)/M(P)/ 2036 - 40

Dated: /8 /11/2024

Deputy Director (IT & Monitoring)

1st Floor FBC Building,
Near State Bank, Sector G-5/2, Islamabad.
Email: info@ppra.org.pk

Subject: Request for Uploading of Invitation of Bid (IFB) QESCO Tender No. STG-897 on PPRA Website.

- 1. Kindly find enclosed herewith the "QESCO" Tender No. STG-897 for Procurement of Fresh Power Transformer Oil along with the Cheque Amounting to Rs. 15,000/- bearing No.00003708 dated 15-11-2024, as advance payment for uploading of the same on PPRA website. As per Rule 35 of PPRA 2004.
- 2. Submitted for information and necessary action at earliest to avoid any delay please.

Manager (Procurement)
PMU QESCO, Quetta

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (Development) PMU QESCO
- 2. Manager (Project Finance) PMU QESCO
- 3. SO to CEO for information of worthy CEO QESCO.
- 4. Manager MIS QESCO Quetta for uploading on QESCO Website please.

Quetta Electric Supply Company QESCO (QESCO) "Re-Invitation of Bids"

Quetta Electric Supply Company QESCO a Power Distribution Company invites sealed bids from the eligible (manufacturers/suppliers) registered with income tax and sales tax department and complying qualification & experience criteria as laid down in the bidding documents as per WAPDA / NTDC specifications/ Drawings without any element of foreign exchange, financed under QESCO's own resources, PSPD & STG funds on FCS basis Delivery to Consignee's Store QESCO T&G Warehouse Sibi Road Quetta:-

Tender	Y 0000		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
No	LOT/ S#	S#	Description of Material	Unit	Total Qty Req:	Deadline for submission	Date of Time &
STG-897	Sr. #	1	Fresh Power Transformer Oil	Ltr	4000	of Bid 11-12-2024	Opening 11-12-2024
Terms and Conditions:-						11:00 AM	11:30 AM

- Tender documents can be obtained from the office of Chief Engineer (Development) PMU QESCO
 headquarter Zarghoon Road Quetta after payment of Rs. 3000/- per tender (nonrefundable) cash/pay
 order upto a day before tender opening date. No. tender form will be issued on the date of opening of
 tenders.
- 2. The tenders will be opened publicly in the presence of bidders or their representatives who wish to attend on above mentioned date and time in the office of Chief Engineer (Dev) PMU QESCO headquarter Zarghoon Road Quetta.
- 3. The bid shall remain valid for acceptance for 120 days whereas, Bid Guarantee /CDR shall have validity 30 days beyond bid validity period from the tender opening date.

 Moreover, for all the tenders the Bid Guarantee/CDR shall not less than 2% for registered and 5% for un-registered firm of the total quoted quantity amount & validity shall be as per directions mentioned at 3(i) and 3 (ii) by any Scheduled Bank of Pakistan on specified Performa besides the Sales Tax Registration Certificate shall be provided.
- 4. Conditional tender or tender without Bid Guarantee will not be accepted.
- QESCO Reserves all its right regarding rejection of tenders as defined in Clause-33 (I) of PPRA Rules 2004.
- 6. For further information contact on any working days during office hours.

7. This tender is also available on PPRA's and QESCO Websites.

Chief Engineer (Development)

Telephone No. 081-9201467 & 081-9201750

E-mail: <u>qescocedev@gmail.com</u>